FORM PTO-1595



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

10256	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eduard K. de Jong	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name Sun Microsystems, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? Yes X_ No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Internal Address Street Address 4150 Network Circle M/S USCA 12-203 City Santa Clara State CA Zip 95054
Execution Date <u>July 28, 2003</u>	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is Previous Section 10000088 10672184 Description 100000088 10672184 Description 10000088 10672184 Description 100000088 10000088 10000088 100	
Street Address P. O. Box 640640	8. Deposit account number: 50-1698
City San Jose State CA Zip 95164-0640 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John P. Schaub, Reg. No. 42,125	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Eduard de Jong, a citizen of The Netherlands, residing at 9 Warwick Road, Redland, Bristol, B566HE United Kingdom have invented a "Rendering And Encryption Engine For Application Program Obfuscation" for which I have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon which is being filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, Sun Microsystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business located at 4150 Network Circle, Santa Clara, CA 95054, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto:

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Eduard de Jong, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sun Microsystems, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

Eduard K, de Jong

RECORDED: 09/25/2003

Date 29 2003

PATENT REEL: 014550 FRAME: 0066